

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

Immediate Release

October 15, 2019

Contact: **Bob Andosca**, (916) 324-2320

## California Broadband Council Will Meet to Discuss the Future of Broadband

Last Meeting of the Year

The <u>California Broadband Council</u> (CBC) will meet October 17, 2019, in Sacramento. Representatives from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services and California Department of Transportation, as well as CBC task forces, will report on a variety of topics, including:

- The need for broadband that enables a vast range of communications capabilities for first responders.
- The installation of broadband conduit within Caltrans-led highway construction projects, as legislated by Assembly Bill 1549.
- The evolution of the state's surplus equipment program: "California Computers for a Cause."

Agenda items include additional updates and public comment.

- What: California Broadband Council Meeting 3
- **When**: July 17, 2019 / 1:00-3:00 p.m.
- Where: California Department of Tax and Fee Administration / 450 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814, Board Room 104. Meetings are open to the public. Please be sure to have your government issued identification (driver's license) with you for entry into the building.

About the California Broadband Council: Established in 2010, the California Broadband Council promotes broadband deployment in unserved and underserved areas of the state, as well as statewide adoption of broadband for the benefit of all Californians.

END